256 SPECIAL LAWS

by is amended by striking out the word *April” whenever it oceurs,
and inserting instead thereof the word ‘““March.”

Sec. 2. That said section two, chapter thirty-four, be smended
by adding thereto, as follows: That in addition to the officers here-
inbefore mentioned, there shall be elected one constable, who shall
hold his office for the term of two years, and who shall possess the
powers of a constable at common law and under the statutes of thisg
state, and receive like fees, and in addition thereto, such other com-
pensalion as may be fixed by the board of trustees.

Sec. 3. That section four of said aect be amended, by striking out
the words “third Tuesday of March,” apd inpert instead thereof the
words “second Tuesday of February.”

Sec. 4. That this act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage,

Approved February 24, 1875,

CHATPTER XTI.

AN ACT TQ AMEKD AN ACT ENTITLED “AN ACT TO INCORPOR-
ATE THE VILLAGE OF FARMINGT(ON, APPROVED FEBRUARY
TWENTY-NINTH, EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-TWO.”

Be it enacted by the Legislalure of the State of Minnesota:

Secrion 1. At the close or end of section five of said act, insert
the following : ** And the electors of said towunship of Empire may
elect any of said township officers who may reside in and hold their
office in said village, if they shall elect a0 to do.”

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved February 6, 1875,

CHAPTER XLII,

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTIQONS FIVE AND SEVENTEEN OF CHAPTER
S8IX, SPECIAL LAWS OF EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-
THREE, BEING AN ACT TO INCORPORATE THE VILLAGE OF
GLENCOE.



